City of San Antonio



AGENDA Municipal Court Advisory Committee

No in-person access to this meeting

Thursday, June 11, 2020

2:00 PM

Videoconference

To protect the health of the public and limit the potential spread of COVID-19, the City Council Subcommittee of the Municipal Court Advisory Committee will hold this meeting via videoconference. These meeting standards are based upon the various suspended provisions of the Open Meetings Act issued by the Texas Governor in response to the COVID-19 crisis. These modified standards shall remain in place until further notice or until the state disaster declaration expires or is otherwise terminated by the Texas Governor.

Once a quorum is established, the following items shall be considered:

1. <u>20-3641</u> Discuss and recommend appointments of Municipal Court Judges

The meeting will be available to the public at AT&T channel 99, Grande channel 20, Spectrum channel 21, digital antenna 16, www.sanantonio.gov/TVSA and www.Facebook.com/COSAGOV or by calling (210) 207-5555 (password 1111).

Adjourn

At any time during the meeting, the City Council Subcommittee of the Municipal Court Advisory Committee may meet in executive session regarding any of the matters posted above in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act (Texas Government Code Section 551)

Municipal Court Advisory Committee Members
Melissa Cabello Havrda, Dist. 6, Chair
Adriana Rocha Garcia, Dist. 4 | Ana Sandoval, Dist. 7

Judge Catherine Torres Stahl | Judge Peter Sakai | Jaclyn Y. Roberson
Mayor Nirenberg (ex officio, voting member)

* Other members of City Council may attend to observe, but not vote, on matters before the Committee.